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CORE CURRICULUM REQUIREMENTS                    39 
 

Proficiencies:     13 
*ENG 103    College English I      3 
*ENG 104    College English II      3 
MAT 144 or higher         Quantitative Reasoning or higher                   4                          
COM 108             Fundamentals of Public Speaking            3 
 
Perspectives:                                                                                26 
BIO 171   Anatomy & Physiology I     4 
REL/FNS   Religion/Finnish elective     3 
**UNS 115  Sisu Seminar        1 
Humanities+         3 Courses (as noted below)                     9               
Social Sciences++ 3 Courses (as noted below)           
#PSY 101 (#1)         Intro to Psychology                         3 
#SOC 101(#2)  Intro to Sociology      3 
#PSY 261 (#3)           Lifespan Development  I                          3 

 
*   Must be successfully completed before taking WI courses. 
** Required for students with less than 24 earned college level credits. 
+  Includes courses in ARD, DRM, ENG (but not ENG 101), FNS, HIS, 

HUM, MUS, PHL, REL, or foreign language. 
++Includes courses in ANT, COM, ECN, ENV, GEO, GSS, PLS, PSY, or 

SOC 
#  Fulfills 1 Social Science Core Curriculum requirement and is a        
 requirement for the nursing program 
§  No more than six credits of one discipline, except up to eight credits of    
    the same foreign language 

        
 

 

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS OUTSIDE MAJOR           15 
*BIO 172   Anatomy & Physiology II     4 
BIO 273   Microbiology       4 
CHM 145   Chemistry for Living Systems    3 
HSC 112   Medical Terminology     1 
HSC 200   Nutrition and Health      3 
 

 

 
 

 

NURSING PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS                         70 
NUR 200   Pharmacology       3 
NUR 202   Health Assessment/Interviewing   3 
NUR 203   Dosage Calculations     1 
NUR 204   Introduction to Nursing Practice   6 
NUR 205   Application of Nursing Practice   2 
NUR 206   Pathophysiology      3 
NUR 300   Mental Health Nursing             6 
NUR 312   Nursing Theory              2 
NUR 318   Nursing Research/Statistics (WI)   3 
NUR 320   Maternal-Child Nursing     9 
NUR 324   Adult Medical/Surgical Nursing I           3 
NUR 328   Adult Medical/Surgical Nursing II               10 
NUR 400   Acute & Urgent Clinical Nursing (summer)  3 
NUR 402   Nursing Management/Leadership   6 
NUR 404   Issues in Professional Nursing            2 
NUR 406   Community Nursing      6 
NUR 408   Nursing Capstone      2 
 
See reverse side for suggested course sequence 
 
 
 
TOTAL CREDITS: 124 
 
 
 
 
 
ADDITIONAL DEGREE REQUIREMENTS 

□ Count no more than 12 credits of MUS, DRM, and WEL towards 
graduation. 

□ Complete at least 30 of the last 36 credits at Finlandia immediately 
prior to graduation. 

□ Complete at least 30 credits at the 300/400 level. 

□ Complete at least 18 credits for the major at Finlandia University. 

□ Attain a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.85. 

□ Attain a minimum grade of B- in Anatomy & Physiology I & II and in 
all nursing classes (NUR). All other classes require a minimum 
grade of C.  

□ All classes can be taken a maximum of 2 times to achieve the 
required grades for the nursing program. 

□ Complete at least three Writing Intensive (WI) courses from at least 
two disciplines. NUR 318 Nursing Research /Statistics is counted 
as one Writing Intensive course (WI). 
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BACHELOR OF SCIENCE: NURSING 
SUGGESTED COURSE SEQUENCE 2019-20 

 
 

FIRST SEMESTER - FALL             17 CREDITS 
*ENG 103  College English I    3 
BIO 171   Anatomy & Physiology I   4 
CHM 145   Chemistry of Living Systems  3 
PSY 101   Introductory Psychology   (or)  3 
SOC 101   Introduction to Sociology   3 
COM 108       Fundamentals of Public Speaking   3 
UNS 115                  SISU Seminar                                  1 
 
THIRD SEMESTER - FALL              16 CREDITS 
NUR 200   Pharmacology     3 
NUR 202   Health Assessment/Interviewing 3 
NUR 203   Dosage Calculations   1 
NUR 204   Intro to Nursing Practice   6 
HSC 200   Nutrition & Health    3 
 
FIFTH SEMESTER - FALL      17 CREDITS 
NUR 312   Nursing Theory    2 
NUR 320    Maternal-Child Nursing   9 
NUR 324   Adult Medical/Surgical Nursing I      3 
PSY 261   Lifespan  Development I    3 
   
SUMMER SEMESTER – SUMMER    3 CREDITS 
NUR 400   Acute & Urgent Clinical Nursing 3 
 
SEVENTH SEMESTER - FALL                  14 CREDITS 
NUR 402   Nursing Management/Leadership 6 
NUR 404   Issues in Professional Nursing  2 
FNS/REL   Elective      3 
Elective   Core Curriculum elective          3 
 

 

SECOND SEMESTER - SPRING             15 CREDITS 
BIO 172   Anatomy & Physiology II    4 
MAT 144 (or higher) Quantitative Reasoning or higher         4 
*ENG 104  College English II     3 
 SOC 101   Introduction to Sociology  (or)   3 
 PSY 101   Introductory Psychology    3 
 HSC 112   Medical Terminology (Online)   1 
  
 
FOURTH SEMESTER - SPRING             15 CREDITS 
NUR 205   Application of Nursing Practice (clinical) 2 
NUR 206   Pathophysiology     3 
NUR 300   Mental Health Nursing    6 
BIO 273   Microbiology      4 
 
 
SIXTH SEMESTER - SPRING                    13 CREDITS 
NUR 318   Nursing Research/Statistics (WI)  3 
NUR 328   Adult Medical/Surgical Nursing II        10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
EIGHTH SEMESTER - SPRING                   14 CREDITS 
NUR 406   Community Nursing     6 
NUR 408   Nursing Capstone     2 
Elective          Core Curriculum elective          3 
Elective   Core Curriculum elective          3

 

 
CORE CURRICULUM AND PROGRAM CHECKLIST 

 

 
COURSE CREDITS   SEM./YR.               GRADE 

*ENG 103   3  __________  _______ 

*ENG 104   3  __________  _______ 

BIO 171    4  __________  _______ 

BIO 172    4  __________  _______ 

BIO 273    4  __________  _______ 

CHM 145    3  __________  _______ 

COM 108              3  __________  _______ 
HSC 112    1  __________  _______ 

HSC 200    3  __________  _______ 

MAT 144 or higher  4  __________  _______ 

PSY 101 (Soc Sci #1)       3  __________  _______ 

PSY 261 (Soc Sci #2)              3  __________  _______ 

SOC 101 (Soc Sci #3)             3  __________  _______ 

Humanities+           3  __________  _______ 

Humanities+           3  __________  _______ 

Humanities+   3  __________  _______ 

FNS/REL    3  __________  _______ 

UNS 115                          1              __________             _______ 

 
*   Must be successfully completed before taking WI courses. 
** Required for students with less than 24 earned college level credits. 
+  Includes courses in ARD, DRM, ENG (but not ENG 101), FNS, HIS, 

HUM, MUS, PHL, REL, or foreign language. 
++Includes courses in ANT, COM, ECN, ENV, GEO, GSS, PLS, PSY, 

or SOC 
#  Fulfills 1 Social Science Core Curriculum requirement and is a    
 requirement for the nursing program 
§  No more than six credits of one discipline, except up to eight credits    
    of the same foreign language 

 

 

 

 

COURSE   CREDITS   SEM./YR.         GRADE 

NUR 200    3  __________  _______ 

NUR 202            3  __________  _______ 

NUR 203    1  __________  _______ 

NUR 204    6  __________  _______ 

NUR 205    2  __________  _______ 

NUR 206    3  __________  _______ 

NUR 300    6  __________  _______ 

NUR 312    2  __________  _______ 

NUR 318 (WI)   3  __________  _______ 

NUR 320    9  __________  _______ 

NUR 324    3  __________  _______ 

NUR 328          10  __________  _______ 

NUR 400 (summer)         3  __________  _______ 

NUR 402    6  __________  _______ 

NUR 404    2  __________  _______ 

NUR 406    6  __________  _______ 

NUR 408    2  __________  _______ 
 

 

OTHER ELECTIVES 
 

COURSE   CREDITS    SEM./YR.  GRADE 

________   ________  __________  _______ 

________   ________  __________  _______ 

________   ________  __________  _______ 

________   ________  __________  _______ 
 
 
TOTAL CREDITS:  ________ 
 
 

Updated: 6-26-19

 


